## **9R LIMITED**

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 199307300M)

## **CESSATION OF QUARTERLY REPORTING**

The board of directors (the "Board") of 9R Limited (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that the Company will be ceasing quarterly reporting of its financial statements with immediate effect.

Pursuant to Rule 705(2A) of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist (the "Catalist Rules"), the Company was required to report its financial statements on a quarterly basis as there was a disclaimer of opinion and an emphasis of matter on going concern in the Company's Independent Auditors' Reports for the financial years ended 31 December 2020 and 31 December 2021 respectively.

As the Independent Auditors' Report on the audited financial statements of the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2022 contained an unqualified opinion, the Company is no longer required to perform quarterly reporting of its financial statements pursuant to Rule 705(2A) of the Catalist Rules.

In view of the foregoing, the Company will cease the quarterly reporting of its financial statements and will report the next set of financial statements for the six-month financial period ending 30 June 2023 pursuant to Rule 705(3)(b)(ii) of the Catalist Rules by 14 August 2023.

The Company will continue to comply with its continuing disclosure obligations under the Catalist Rules to keep shareholders of the Company informed of material developments relating to the Company or the Group, as and when appropriate.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Lai Kuan Loong, Victor Company Secretary

12 May 2023

This announcement has been prepared by 9R Limited ("Company") and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, UOB Kay Hian Private Limited ("Sponsor") for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any of the information, statements or opinions made, or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the sponsor is Mr. Lance Tan, Senior Vice President, at 8 Anthony Road, #01-01, Singapore 229957, telephone (65) 6590 6881